Will this Honourable Minister please provide to this Honourable House a list of all 
jobs created by commencement date, job title and the employer pertaining to the 100 Jobs 
Initiative announced in March 2018? 

Answer 1:  The 100 Jobs Initiative held on March 26, 2018 was attended by a total of two 
hundred eighty-three (283) persons, with thirty-two (32) persons being offered employment on-
site and a further seventy-seven (77) potential hires reported by employers at the time, pending 
background and reference checks.  The following list is representative of the on-site hires.